QPS Evaluation Services Inc
Testing, Certification and Field Evaluation Body
Accredited in Canada, the USA, and Internationally
Page 1 of 3
File
LR1346
The SCC and IAS Accreditation Symbols are official symbols of the respective accreditation bodies, used under license.
81 Kelfield St., Unit 8, Toronto, ON   M9W 5A3   Tel:  416-241-8857; Fax:  416-241-0682

current of 105 mA.
The equipment is intended for permanent field installation.
Model nomenclature below:
ET Configurator
Model Number Configurator:
1  2 3 4     5    6     7     8 9    10  11 12 13  14
E  T __ __  __  __  __  __ __  __  __ __ __  __
(1 - 2)  SENSOR MODEL
ET = extended temperature
(3)  HOUSING STYLE
Model ET HEX-shape housing  only (magnet(s) must be ordered separately)
QPS Evaluation Services Inc
Testing, Certification and Field Evaluation Body
Accredited in Canada, the USA, and Internationally
Page 3 of 3
File
LR1346
The SCC and IAS Accreditation Symbols are official symbols of the respective accreditation bodies, used under license.
81 Kelfield St., Unit 8, Toronto, ON   M9W 5A3   Tel:  416-241-8857; Fax:  416-241-0682
QSD 34HL   Rev 01
M = Flat faced flange, metric threads M18 x 1.5, rod diameter 10 mm
S = Flat faced flange, US customary threads ¾” – 16 UNF, rod diameter 10 mm
W = Flat faced flange, metric threads M18 x 1.5, rod diameter 10 mm, material 1.4404, AISI 316L
F = Flat faced flange, US customary threads ¾-16, rod diameter 10 mm, material 1.4404, AISI 316L
P = Profile style
(4 - 8)  STROKE LENGTH
__ __ __ . __  U = Inches and tenths ( 2'' ... 118,1)
or
__ __ __ __  M = millimeters ( 25 ... 3000 mm in steps of 5mm )
(9 - 11)  CONNECTION TYPE
Txx = Teflon cable
  standard: 2m, 5m, 10m, 15m, 25m (max. length 30 m)
Vxx = Silicone cable 530113, 3 x 2 x 0.25
Dxx = Conector
(12)  RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
1 = Standard default, (data sheet shows, “Input Voltage: 1 = +24 VDC (+20%, -15%), standard”)
(13)  Certification
N = none
A = Ex Approvals: IECEx, ATEX, NEC505/506
E = Ex Approvals: IECEx, ATEX, NEC505/506 with 1/2" NPT Adapter
(14 – 20) OUTPUT
V01 = 0 to 10 VDC (1 output channel with 1 magnet)
V11 = 10 to 0 VDC (1 output channel with 1 magnet)
V02 = 0 to 10 VDC (2 output channels with 2 magnets)
V12 = 10 to 0 VDC (2 output channels with 2 magnets)
V03 = 0 to 10 VDC and 10 to 0 VDC (2 output channels with 1 magnet)
Analog current (14-16)
A01 = 4 to 20 mA (1 output channel with 1 magnet)
A11 = 20 to 4 mA (1 output channel with 1 magnet)
A02 = 4 to 20 mA (2 output channels with 2 magnets)
A12 = 20 to 4 mA (2 output channels with 2 magnets)
A03 = 4 to 20 mA and 20 to 4 mA (2 output channels with 1 magnet)
Start/Stop (14-15)
R3 = Start/Stop with sensor parameters upload function
SSI (14-20)
S = SSI 1 = 25 bit G = gray code 1 = 0.005 mm 1 = no filter 00 = Forward, async.
 2 = 24 bit B = binary 2 = 0.01 mm 2 = avg 2 01 = Reverse async
   3 = 0.05 mm 3 = avg 4 02 = Sync. Measurement, forward
   4 = 0.1 mm 4 = avg 8 03 = Sync. Measurement, reverse
   5 = 0.02 mm